S NuFlo
Bartan
FCX Alle Transmitters i1
I
Type FHC FHG
User Manual
ti
f1i

d 12 cOllnection
4111 digil of
type code
12A ZZPFCXj A 120A Plug kit 1 Plug for G 1 2 cOIUlection S
ZZPFCXj A 121A Plug kit I Plug for Pg 135 connectioll V
ZZPFCXj A 123A Plug kit 1 Plug for t t20 X 15 connection W
12 ZZPFCXI AI22 Plug I Stainless steel Plug forNPTll2 cOlUlection T
J3A ZZPFCX4 A J 32 Tenninal block unit 1 Round washer type
ZZPFCX4 A 133 Tenninal block unit 1 Wire retaining washer type
ZZPFCX4 A 13j Tenninal block unit 1 Round washer type with ail ester
ZZPFCX I A 135 TeIminal block unit 1 fire retaining washer type with anester
20A ZZPFCX I A200A Cable gland kit 1 Required only for transmitterwith Pg 13 5
connections
Note
Minimum order q ty 10 pes
2jA ZZPFCXA24IA Fastenerkil 1 Required only forBASEEFA 01 JlS
flameproof Exd transmitters
tdinimum order q ty 10 pcs
31A ZZPFCX1 A310A Hex socket screw kit IvIinimum order q ly 10 pcs
37
No Pall No Pm1 Name Qty Materifll RemflJks
39 ZZPFCX2 A39I Blank name plote I Stainle s steel SIAndArd
tHnillllllll order q ty 5 pes
40 ZZPFCXI A400 Rilel StAinless steel f 1inimum order gOty SO pes
60 Detecting unit CoHltlct our office for inquiry
61 ZZPFCX4 B080 0 Ring Vitoll
MinilllnlllOldel q ly 10 pc
ZZPFCX4 B081 Gasket 2 Teflon
41h dieit of 5th digil of
Iype c de IYlle code
62 ZZPFCX4 B091 Cover SCSI I A S
ZZPFCX I B093 Corer SCSI4 RE T X
ZZPFCX4 B095 Cler 2 SCSI I V W 12 3
ZZPFCX4 B097 Cover SCSI4 V W 4
64A ZZPFHCI BI2 Vent I dmin kit Stainless steel Rc 1 4
ZZPFHCI BI22 Vent I dJflin kit Stainless steel NPT 14
66A ZZPFHCI BI43 Bolt NIII kif 4 C S Hexagon socket head cnp screw
I 151h digit oftype code
ZZPFHCI BI4 1 Bolt I Nlltkif 4 Stainless steel E S
ZZPFHCI BI45 Bolli Nllt kif 4 Stainless lteel F T
68 ZZPFHCI Bt60 O Ring I Chlol oprene IvlinimulIl order 1 1 10 pes
SOA ZZPFHCI BI71 l ounting brAke kit t Stainless steel
38
A 1 BUlL T IN ARRESTER
I General I
An all ester is used to protect a lransmitter 01 receiver from an abnonnal voltage such as lightning
surges induced into signal lines A built in type arrester is 1110unted behind the terminal unit A
nmneplate marked with anCster is attached to the tenuinalunit of transmitter with a built in an ester
I Installation I
The built inan ester should be used in combination with panel mounting type anester type PXC for
distributor protection
10t
2
PXC
5 E 6
PTL
E
Transmitter
with arrester
Panel mounting
type arrester
Distributor
I Groundingj
Since transmitter and all ester groundings are intemally connected together userhave only to connect
the extemal grounding tenninals to ground
Grounding tenninal must be used in case of the explosionproof orintrinsic safety type transmitter
FCX A II series transmitter
External grounding terminal
Grounding resistance should be lOon or less
2 Avoid common grounding with a lightning rod
39
I Maintenance I
Cheek of lllTestel